

## First National Bank Recognized as National Top Workplace

**Hermitage, PA, August 6, 2012** – First National Bank of Pennsylvania, a subsidiary of F.N.B. Corporation (NYSE : FNB) has been recognized as one of the inaugural National Top Workplaces, an aggregate list compiled from 30 Top Workplaces publishing partners to identify the best employers in the nation. FNB's inclusion is a result of being recognized as one of Pittsburgh's Top Workplaces in 2011 by the *Pittsburgh Post Gazette*.

The list of National Top Workplaces is based solely on the feedback of more than 800 companies with 1,000+ employees across 30 regional Top Workplaces programs. Survey responses were received from more than half a million employees across the nation.

"First National Bank will continue to invest in our people, encourage employee involvement and recognize our employees for contributions to the success of our company," said Vincent J. Delie, Jr., CEO of First National Bank and President and CEO of F.N.B. Corporation.

The National Top Workplace list is published by WorkplaceDynamics, an organization committed to organizational health that conducts over 4,000 company surveys each year. Their research suggests that Top Workplaces typically outperform their peers financially. "Put simply, the most successful companies appear to be the ones that employees believe in," said Doug Claffey, CEO at WorkplaceDynamics.

Visit <u>www.topworkplaces.com</u> to find out more about WorkplaceDynamics research into Organizational Health. View the full list of National Top Workplaces at <u>http://www.topworkplaces.com/frontend.php/national/standard</u>.

## About First National Bank of Pennsylvania

First National Bank of Pennsylvania, the largest subsidiary of F.N.B. Corporation (NYSE: FNB), has over 260 full-service locations in Pennsylvania, Ohio and West Virginia. First National Bank has been recognized as a winner of six 2011 Greenwich Excellence in Banking Awards in the categories of Small Business Banking and Middle Market Banking, awards presented solely on the basis of client satisfaction.

## About F.N.B. Corporation

F.N.B. Corporation, headquartered in Hermitage, PA, is a diversified financial services company with total assets of \$11.7 billion. F.N.B. Corporation is a leading provider of commercial and retail banking, leasing, wealth management, insurance, merchant banking and consumer finance services in Pennsylvania and Ohio, where it owns and operates First National Bank of Pennsylvania, First National Trust Company, First National Investment Services Company, LLC, F.N.B. Investment Advisors, Inc., First National Insurance Agency, LLC, F.N.B. Capital Corporation, LLC, Regency Finance Company and F.N.B. Commercial Leasing. It also operates consumer finance offices in Kentucky and Tennessee.

The common stock of F.N.B. Corporation trades on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol "FNB" and is included in Standard & Poor's SmallCap 600 Index with the Global Industry

MEDIA CONTACT: Kathy Hammons 724.983.3303 Cell: 724.699.0449 Hammons@fnb-corp.com



Classification Standard (GICS) Regional Banks Sub-Industry Index. Investor information is available on F.N.B. Corporation's Web site at <u>www.fnbcorporation.com</u>.

###

MEDIA CONTACT: Kathy Hammons 724.983.3303 Cell: 724.699.0449 Hammons@fnb-corp.com